Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 6
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
Certificate No:
TAP000003S
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
That the Flexible Hoses of Non-Metallic Material with Permanently Fitted Couplings
with type designation(s)
EFG3K, EFG4K, EFG5K, EFG6K, M3K, M4K, M5K, M6K, G1, G2, Megaflex CM2T
Issued to
Eifeler Maschinenbau GmbH
Euskirchen Nordrhein-Westfalen, Germany
is found to comply with
Det Norske Veritas' Rules for Classification of Ships Pt.4, Ch.6 "Piping Systems"
Offshore Standard DNV-OS-D101, Marine and Machinery Systems and Equipment
Det Norske Veritas' Rules for Classification of High Speed and Light Craft.
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Type: Temperature range: Max. working press.: Sizes:
EFG3K -40°C to +121°C 21,0 MPa -20 to -32
EFG4K -40°C to +121°C 28,0 MPa -6 to -20
EFG5K -40°C to +121°C 35,0 MPa -6 to -32
EFG6K -40°C to +121°C 42,0 MPa -6 to -32
M3K -40°C to +100°C 22,5 MPa -4 to -16
M4K -40°C to +100°C 28,0 MPA -4 to -16
M5K -40°C to +100°C 35,0 MPa -4 to -8
M6K -40°C to +100°C 42,0 MPa -4
G1 -40°C to +100°C 4,2 to 22,5 MPa -4 to -32
G2 -40°C to +100°C 8,0 to 40,0 MPa -4 to -32
Megaflex CM2T -40°C to +100°C 16,5 to 40,0 MPa -4 to -16
This Certificate is valid until 2018-06-30.
Issued at Høvik  on 2016-11-03
DNV GL local station: Essen
Approval Engineer: Zeinab Sharifi
for DNV GL
Marianne Spæren Marveng
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-016887-5
Certificate No: TAP000003S
Revision No:  1
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 6
Product description
Flexible hos of non/metallic materials with permanently fitted couplings tested acc. to DNV Standard for
Certification 2.9 No. 5-791.70:
EFG3K: Inner tube of NBR reinforced by four alternating layers of wire, outer cover of CR
EFG4K: Inner tube of NBR reinforced by four alternating layers of wire, outer cover of CR
EFG5K: Inner tube of NBR reinforced by four (six for ≥ -20) alternating layers of wire, outer cover of CR
EFG6K: Inner tube of NBR reinforced by four (six for ≥ -20) alternating layers of wire, outer cover of CR
Couplings all types: Gates GlobalSpiralTM Non-skive (GS/GSH/GSM/GSP) PCM skived
M3K:  Tube of NBR reinforced by 1 braid (-4, -5, -6, and -8), 2 braids (-10, -12 and -16) of high-tensile
steel wire. Cover of NBR/PVC according to SAE 100 R 17.
Couplings: Gates type G.
M4K:  Tube of NBR reinforced by 2 high-tensile steel wire braids. Cover of NBR/PVC according to SAE
100 R 19.
Couplings: Gates type G & GS
M5K:  Tube of NBR reinforced by 2 high-tensile steel wire braids. Cover of NBR/PVC according to Gates
proprietary standard.
Couplings: Gates type G
M6K:  Tube of NBR reinforced by 2 high-tensile steel wire braids. Cover of NBR/PVC according to Gates
proprietary standard.
Couplings: Gates type G
G1: Tube of NBR reinforced by 1 braid of high-tensile steel wire. Cover of NBR/PVC according to SAE 100
R1AT/EN 853 1 SN.